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Voters Cast: 4,816 of 25,372 (18.98%)

Election Summary Report

NYE COUNTY

Summary for: All Contests, All Districts, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
FINAL 2024 PPP ELECTION RESULTS NYE COUNTY

February 06, 2024

Closed Primary

Elector Group Counting Group Voters Cast Registered Voters Turnout
DEMOCRATIC Election Day 136 1.88%

Early Voting 125 1.73%
Mail 1,821 25.16%
Total 2,082 7,237 28.77%

REPUBLICAN Election Day 299 1.65%
Early Voting 203 1.12%
Mail 2,232 12.31%
Total 2,734 18,135 15.08%

Total Election Day 435 1.71%
Early Voting 328 1.29%
Mail 4,053 15.97%
Total 4,816 25,372 18.98%
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Candidate Party Total
BIDEN, JR., JOSEPH R. DEM 1,795
CORNEJO, GABRIEL DEM 14
CRYSTALROC, 
SUPERPAYASERIA DEM 0

FOUTZ, BRENT DEM 0
HAYWOOD, JOHN DEM 5
LEON, STEPHEN ALAN DEM 3
LOZADA, FRANKIE DEM 2
LYONS, STEPHEN DEM 4
PALMER, JASON MICHAEL DEM 10
PEREZ-SERRATO, ARMANDO 
"MANDO" DEM 5

PICARD, DONALD DEM 2
PRASCAK, MARK R. DEM 2
WILLIAMSON, MARIANNE DEM 47
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES DEM 178

Total Votes 2,067

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 2,082 / 7,237 28.77%

UNITED STATES PRESIDENT (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM 

Candidate Party Total
CASTRO, JOHN ANTHONY REP 9
FULKERSON, HEATH V. REP 2
HALEY, NIKKI R. REP 407
KJORNES, DONALD REP 2
PENCE, MIKE REP 83
SCOTT, TIM REP 18
SINGH, HIRSH V. REP 3
NONE OF THESE 
CANDIDATES REP 2,171

Total Votes 2,695

Total
Unresolved Write-In 0

Total
Times Cast 2,734 / 18,135 15.08%

UNITED STATES PRESIDENT (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP 
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Precinct Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

County
County

BEATTY 01 354 55 15.54%
NE Nye 02 115 2 1.74%
AMARGOSA VLY 06 374 64 17.11%
Central Nye 08 15 2 13.33%
PAHRUMP 09 157 34 21.66%
PAHRUMP 10 699 123 17.60%
PAHRUMP 11 1,433 257 17.93%
ROUND MTN 12 354 42 11.86%
TONOPAH 14 935 149 15.94%
PAHRUMP 16 1,328 263 19.80%
PAHRUMP 17 1,151 185 16.07%
CRYSTAL 18 35 7 20.00%
PAHRUMP 19 2,362 467 19.77%
PAHRUMP 20 1,667 440 26.39%
PAHRUMP 21 1,425 264 18.53%
PAHRUMP 22 2,151 475 22.08%
PAHRUMP 23 461 98 21.26%
PAHRUMP 24 206 36 17.48%
PAHRUMP 25 416 77 18.51%
PAHRUMP 26 285 69 24.21%
PAHRUMP 27 838 172 20.53%
PAHRUMP 28 1,372 257 18.73%
PAHRUMP 29 105 24 22.86%
PAHRUMP 30 161 35 21.74%

Statement of Votes Cast

NYE COUNTY

SOVC for: All Contests, All Districts, All Counting Groups
FINAL 2024 PPP NYE COUNTY

February 06, 2024

Closed Primary
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Precinct Registered
Voters Voters Cast % Turnout

PAHRUMP 31 2,453 516 21.04%
PAHRUMP 32 1,442 296 20.53%
PAHRUMP 33 760 164 21.58%
PAHRUMP 34 1,811 157 8.67%
NW Nye 35 507 86 16.96%
PAHRUMP 36 0 0 N/A
88 0 0 N/A
County - Total 25,372 4,816 18.98%

Cumulative
Cumulative 0 0 N/A
Cumulative - Total 0 0 N/A
County - Total 25,372 4,816 18.98%
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UNITED STATES PRESIDENT (DEM) (Vote for  1) 
DEM  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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County
County

BEATTY 01 18 89
NE Nye 02 1 45
AMARGOSA VLY 06 29 127
Central Nye 08 2 7
PAHRUMP 09 11 42
PAHRUMP 10 64 228
PAHRUMP 11 121 516
ROUND MTN 12 8 57
TONOPAH 14 44 196
PAHRUMP 16 133 418
PAHRUMP 17 83 333
CRYSTAL 18 4 9
PAHRUMP 19 185 667
PAHRUMP 20 211 468
PAHRUMP 21 113 440
PAHRUMP 22 222 630
PAHRUMP 23 46 132
PAHRUMP 24 20 46
PAHRUMP 25 24 90
PAHRUMP 26 26 80
PAHRUMP 27 74 240
PAHRUMP 28 116 413
PAHRUMP 29 16 41
PAHRUMP 30 9 47
PAHRUMP 31 204 635
PAHRUMP 32 136 437
PAHRUMP 33 65 200
PAHRUMP 34 77 526
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BEATTY 01 12 0
NE Nye 02 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 27 0
Central Nye 08 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 09 8 0
PAHRUMP 10 52 1
PAHRUMP 11 106 0
ROUND MTN 12 5 0
TONOPAH 14 26 0
PAHRUMP 16 118 3
PAHRUMP 17 73 1
CRYSTAL 18 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 19 158 3
PAHRUMP 20 193 0
PAHRUMP 21 94 1
PAHRUMP 22 195 2
PAHRUMP 23 41 0
PAHRUMP 24 19 0
PAHRUMP 25 21 0
PAHRUMP 26 24 0
PAHRUMP 27 52 1
PAHRUMP 28 93 1
PAHRUMP 29 13 0
PAHRUMP 30 8 0
PAHRUMP 31 189 0
PAHRUMP 32 126 0
PAHRUMP 33 52 0
PAHRUMP 34 72 0
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County

BEATTY 01 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NE Nye 02 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Central Nye 08 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 09 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 10 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
PAHRUMP 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
ROUND MTN 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TONOPAH 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
PAHRUMP 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CRYSTAL 18 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 21 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
PAHRUMP 22 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
PAHRUMP 23 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
PAHRUMP 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 27 0 0 1 3 0 1 1
PAHRUMP 28 0 0 2 0 0 1 0
PAHRUMP 29 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
PAHRUMP 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
PAHRUMP 33 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
PAHRUMP 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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County
County

BEATTY 01 0 0 0 1 5 18 0
NE Nye 02 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 0 0 0 0 1 28 0
Central Nye 08 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 09 0 0 0 1 2 11 0
PAHRUMP 10 1 0 0 1 6 64 0
PAHRUMP 11 1 0 0 0 10 118 0
ROUND MTN 12 0 0 0 0 3 8 0
TONOPAH 14 0 0 0 4 11 44 0
PAHRUMP 16 1 1 0 0 9 132 0
PAHRUMP 17 1 0 0 1 6 82 0
CRYSTAL 18 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 19 0 0 1 6 13 181 0
PAHRUMP 20 0 0 0 6 12 211 0
PAHRUMP 21 0 0 0 3 12 112 0
PAHRUMP 22 0 0 0 4 20 222 0
PAHRUMP 23 0 0 0 0 3 46 0
PAHRUMP 24 0 0 0 0 1 20 0
PAHRUMP 25 0 1 0 0 2 24 0
PAHRUMP 26 0 0 1 1 0 26 0
PAHRUMP 27 0 0 0 0 14 73 0
PAHRUMP 28 1 0 0 5 12 115 0
PAHRUMP 29 0 0 0 2 1 16 0
PAHRUMP 30 0 0 0 0 0 8 0
PAHRUMP 31 0 0 0 4 10 204 0
PAHRUMP 32 0 0 0 1 8 136 0
PAHRUMP 33 0 0 0 5 7 65 0
PAHRUMP 34 0 0 0 1 3 76 0
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Precinct Tim
es
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NW Nye 35 20 78
PAHRUMP 36 0 0
88 0 0

County - Total 2,082 7,237
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 2,082 7,237
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NW Nye 35 12 1
PAHRUMP 36 0 0
88 0 0

County - Total 1,795 14
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 1,795 14
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NW Nye 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 0 0 5 3 2 4 10
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 0 0 5 3 2 4 10
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NW Nye 35 0 0 0 0 7 20 0
PAHRUMP 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 5 2 2 47 178 2,067 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 5 2 2 47 178 2,067 0
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UNITED STATES PRESIDENT (REP) (Vote for  1) 
REP  **** - Insufficient Turnout to Protect Voter Privacy

Precinct Tim
es

 C
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County

BEATTY 01 37 265
NE Nye 02 1 70
AMARGOSA VLY 06 35 247
Central Nye 08 0 8
PAHRUMP 09 23 115
PAHRUMP 10 59 471
PAHRUMP 11 136 917
ROUND MTN 12 34 297
TONOPAH 14 105 739
PAHRUMP 16 130 910
PAHRUMP 17 102 818
CRYSTAL 18 3 26
PAHRUMP 19 282 1,695
PAHRUMP 20 229 1,199
PAHRUMP 21 151 985
PAHRUMP 22 253 1,521
PAHRUMP 23 52 329
PAHRUMP 24 16 160
PAHRUMP 25 53 326
PAHRUMP 26 43 205
PAHRUMP 27 98 598
PAHRUMP 28 141 959
PAHRUMP 29 8 64
PAHRUMP 30 26 114
PAHRUMP 31 312 1,818
PAHRUMP 32 160 1,005
PAHRUMP 33 99 560
PAHRUMP 34 80 1,285
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BEATTY 01 0 0
NE Nye 02 **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 0 0
Central Nye 08 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 0 0
PAHRUMP 10 0 0
PAHRUMP 11 0 0
ROUND MTN 12 0 0
TONOPAH 14 0 0
PAHRUMP 16 0 0
PAHRUMP 17 0 1
CRYSTAL 18 **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 19 0 0
PAHRUMP 20 1 0
PAHRUMP 21 1 0
PAHRUMP 22 1 0
PAHRUMP 23 1 0
PAHRUMP 24 0 0
PAHRUMP 25 0 0
PAHRUMP 26 0 0
PAHRUMP 27 1 0
PAHRUMP 28 0 0
PAHRUMP 29 0 0
PAHRUMP 30 0 0
PAHRUMP 31 1 0
PAHRUMP 32 0 1
PAHRUMP 33 1 0
PAHRUMP 34 1 0
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BEATTY 01 6 0 5 1 0 24 36 0
NE Nye 02 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
AMARGOSA VLY 06 9 0 0 1 0 25 35 0
Central Nye 08 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PAHRUMP 09 4 0 1 0 0 18 23 0
PAHRUMP 10 6 0 4 1 0 43 54 0
PAHRUMP 11 17 0 8 2 0 108 135 0
ROUND MTN 12 4 0 2 0 1 26 33 0
TONOPAH 14 22 0 5 1 0 72 100 0
PAHRUMP 16 23 1 2 0 0 103 129 0
PAHRUMP 17 16 0 1 3 0 80 101 0
CRYSTAL 18 **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** **** ****
PAHRUMP 19 43 0 12 0 1 224 280 0
PAHRUMP 20 40 0 4 1 0 181 227 0
PAHRUMP 21 20 0 3 1 1 122 148 0
PAHRUMP 22 42 1 1 0 0 207 252 0
PAHRUMP 23 6 0 1 0 0 43 51 0
PAHRUMP 24 1 0 0 0 0 15 16 0
PAHRUMP 25 10 0 1 0 0 38 49 0
PAHRUMP 26 8 0 2 0 0 32 42 0
PAHRUMP 27 12 0 5 0 0 78 96 0
PAHRUMP 28 24 0 4 3 0 110 141 0
PAHRUMP 29 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 0
PAHRUMP 30 3 0 3 1 0 19 26 0
PAHRUMP 31 45 0 4 1 0 255 306 0
PAHRUMP 32 24 0 9 0 0 125 159 0
PAHRUMP 33 11 0 1 1 0 85 99 0
PAHRUMP 34 8 0 2 0 0 69 80 0
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Precinct Tim
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NW Nye 35 66 429
PAHRUMP 36 0 0
88 0 0

County - Total 2,734 18,135
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 2,734 18,135
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NW Nye 35 1 0
PAHRUMP 36 0 0
88 0 0

County - Total 9 2
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0

County - Total 9 2
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NW Nye 35 2 0 3 1 0 59 66 0
PAHRUMP 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
88 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 407 2 83 18 3 2,171 2,695 0
Cumulative

Cumulative 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cumulative - Total 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

County - Total 407 2 83 18 3 2,171 2,695 0
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